Freescale Semiconductor - MPC860DPZQ66D4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC860 PowerQUICC Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 10
70 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Figure 75 shows the MII serial management channel timing diagram.
Figure 75. MII Serial Management Channel Timing Diagram
14 Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
14.1 Ordering Information
Table 33 provides information on the MPC860 Revision D.4 derivative devices.
Table 33. MPC860 Family Revision D.4 Derivatives
Device
Number of
SCCs1
1 Serial communications controller (SCC)
Ethernet Support2
(Mbps)
2 Up to 4 channels at 40 MHz or 2 channels at 25 MHz
Multichannel
HDLC Support
ATM
Support
MPC855T 1 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860DE 2 10 N/A N/A
MPC860DT 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860DP 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860EN  4 10 N/A N/A
MPC860SR 10 Yes Yes
MPC860T 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860P 10/100 Yes Yes
M11
MII_MDC (Output)
MII_MDIO (Output)
M12
M13
MII_MDIO (Input)
M10
M14
MM15
MPC860 PowerQUICC Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 10
72 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Ball grid array (continued)
ZP suffix—leaded
ZQ suffix—leaded
VR suffix—lead-free
80
0° to 95°C
ZP/ZQ1 MPC855TZQ80D4
MPC860DEZQ80D4
MPC860DTZQ80D4
MPC860ENZQ80D4
MPC860SRZQ80D4
MPC860TZQ80D4
MPC860DPZQ80D4
MPC860PZQ80D4
Tape and Reel MPC860PZQ80D4R2
MPC860PVR80D4R2
VR MPC855TVR80D4
MPC860DEVR80D4
MPC860DPVR80D4
MPC860ENVR80D4
MPC860PVR80D4
MPC860SRVR80D4
MPC860TVR80D4
Ball grid array (CZP suffix)
CZP suffix—leaded
CZQ suffix—leaded
CVR suffix—lead-free
50
–40° to 95°C
ZP/ZQ1 MPC855TCZQ50D4
MPC855TCVR50D4
MPC860DECZQ50D4
MPC860DTCZQ50D4
MPC860ENCZQ50D4
MPC860SRCZQ50D4
MPC860TCZQ50D4
MPC860DPCZQ50D4
MPC860PCZQ50D4
Tape and Reel MPC855TCZQ50D4R2
MC860ENCVR50D4R2
CVR MPC860DECVR50D4
MPC860DTCVR50D4
MPC860ENCVR50D4
MPC860PCVR50D4
MPC860SRCVR50D4
MPC860TCVR50D4
66
–40° to 95°C
ZP/ZQ1 MPC855TCZQ66D4
MPC855TCVR66D4
MPC860ENCZQ66D4
MPC860SRCZQ66D4
MPC860TCZQ66D4
MPC860DPCZQ66D4
MPC860PCZQ66D4
CVR MPC860DTCVR66D4
MPC860ENCVR66D4
MPC860PCVR66D4
MPC860SRCVR66D4
MPC860TCVR66D4